BEFORE THE POSTAL RATE COMMISSION

RECEIVED

MAR 7 11 21 AM '00

POSTAL RATE AND FEE CHANGES, 2000

DOCKET NO. R2000 JOTAL RATE DEPARTS ON OFFICE OF THE NEEDED ANY

NOTICE OF UNITED PARCEL SERVICE OF FILING CERTIFICATIONS FOR ACCESS TO LIBRARY REFERENCE USPS-LR-I-194 (March 7, 2000)

Pursuant to Presiding Officer's Ruling No. R2000-1/10, United Parcel Service

hereby gives notice that it is today filing the attached certifications that permit the

identified individuals to have access to Library Reference USPS-LR-I-194.

Respectfully submitted,

John E. McKeever William J. Pinamont Phillip E. Wilson, Jr. Attorneys for United Parcel Service

Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe LLP 3400 Two Logan Square 18th & Arch Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-2762 (215) 656-3310 (215) 656-3301 (FAX) and 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20036-2430 (202) 861-3900

Of Counsel.

The undersigned represents that:

Access to materials provided in Docket No. R2000-1 by the Postal Service, identified as JOB 1-3 input and output files in Library Reference USPS-LR-I-25, and filed as Library Reference USPS-LR-I-194 (hereinafter, "these materials" or "the information") has been authorized by the Commission pursuant to Presiding Officer's Ruling No. R2000-1/10.

The copy obtained is marked on every page with my name.

I agree to use the information only for purposes of analyzing matters at issue in Docket No. R2000-1.

I certify that I have read and understand the above protective conditions and am eligible to receive access to materials under paragraph 1 of the protective conditions. I further agree to comply with all protective conditions and will maintain in strict confidence these materials in accordance with all of the protective conditions set out above.

Name Stephen Becker

Firm PHB Hagler Bailly, Inc.

Title

Consultant

Representing

United Parcel Service

Signature

Date

The undersigned represents that:

Access to materials provided in Docket No. R2000-1 by the Postal Service, identified as JOB 1-3 input and output files in Library Reference USPS-LR-I-25, and filed as Library Reference USPS-LR-I-194 (hereinafter, "these materials" or "the information") has been authorized by the Commission pursuant to Presiding Officer's Ruling No. R2000-1/10.

The copy obtained is marked on every page with my name.

I agree to use the information only for purposes of analyzing matters at issue in Docket No. R2000-1.

I certify that I have read and understand the above protective conditions and am eligible to receive access to materials under paragraph 1 of the protective conditions. I further agree to comply with all protective conditions and will maintain in strict confidence these materials in accordance with all of the protective conditions set out above.

Name	James Culbertson
Firm	PHB Hagler Bailly, Inc.
Title	Senior Statistical Programmer / Analyst
Representing	United Parcel Service
Signature	for the
Date	3-3-00

The undersigned represents that:

Access to materials provided in Docket No. R2000-1 by the Postal Service, identified as JOB 1-3 input and output files in Library Reference USPS-LR-I-25, and filed as Library Reference USPS-LR-I-194 (hereinafter, "these materials" or "the information") has been authorized by the Commission pursuant to Presiding Officer's Ruling No. R2000-1/10.

The copy obtained is marked on every page with my name.

I agree to use the information only for purposes of analyzing matters at issue in Docket No. R2000-1.

I certify that I have read and understand the above protective conditions and am eligible to receive access to materials under paragraph 1 of the protective conditions. I further agree to comply with all protective conditions and will maintain in strict confidence these materials in accordance with all of the protective conditions set out above.

Earl Faunlagui Name

Firm PHB Hagler Bailly, Inc.

Title Analyst

United Parcel Service Representing

ignature	Earl Familia	
ate	3/7/2000	
		<u>_</u>

Si

Da

The undersigned represents that:

Access to materials provided in Docket No. R2000-1 by the Postal Service, identified as JOB 1-3 input and output files in Library Reference USPS-LR-I-25, and filed as Library Reference USPS-LR-I-194 (hereinafter, "these materials" or "the information") has been authorized by the Commission pursuant to Presiding Officer's Ruling No. R2000-1/10.

The copy obtained is marked on every page with my name.

l agree to use the information only for purposes of analyzing matters at issue in Docket No. R2000-1.

I certify that I have read and understand the above protective conditions and am eligible to receive access to materials under paragraph 1 of the protective conditions. I further agree to comply with all protective conditions and will maintain in strict confidence these materials in accordance with all of the protective conditions set out above.

Name Carolyn Lee

Firm PHB Hagler Bailly, Inc.

Analyst

Title

Representing

United Parcel Service

Date

Signature

The undersigned represents that:

Access to materials provided in Docket No. R2000-1 by the Postal Service, identified as JOB 1-3 input and output files in Library Reference USPS-LR-I-25, and filed as Library Reference USPS-LR-I-194 (hereinafter, "these materials" or "the information") has been authorized by the Commission pursuant to Presiding Officer's Ruling No. R2000-1/10.

The copy obtained is marked on every page with my name.

I agree to use the information only for purposes of analyzing matters at issue in Docket No. R2000-1.

l certify that I have read and understand the above protective conditions and am eligible to receive access to materials under paragraph 1 of the protective conditions. I further agree to comply with all protective conditions and will maintain in strict confidence these materials in accordance with all of the protective conditions set out above.

Name Gary Liberson

Firm PHB Hagler Bailly, Inc.

Title

Vice President

Representing

United Parcel Service Julier

Date

Signature

The undersigned represents that:

Access to materials provided in Docket No. R2000-1 by the Postal Service, identified as JOB 1-3 input and output files in Library Reference USPS-LR-I-25, and filed as Library Reference USPS-LR-I-194 (hereinafter, "these materials" or "the information") has been authorized by the Commission pursuant to Presiding Officer's Ruling No. R2000-1/10.

The copy obtained is marked on every page with my name.

I agree to use the information only for purposes of analyzing matters at issue in Docket No. R2000-1.

I certify that I have read and understand the above protective conditions and am eligible to receive access to materials under paragraph 1 of the protective conditions. I further agree to comply with all protective conditions and will maintain in strict confidence these materials in accordance with all of the protective conditions set out above.

Name Stephen E. Sellick

Firm PHB Hagler Bailly, Inc.

Title

Vice President

Representing

Signature

United Parcel Service 5 Juli

Date

I hereby certify that I have this date served the foregoing document by first class mail, postage prepaid, in accordance with Section 12 of the Commission's Rules of Practice.

William J. Pinamont Attorney for United Parcel Service

Dated: March 7, 2000 Philádelphia, Pa.

60182